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Kitemark™ Certificate

This is to certify that: FloPlast Ltd
Castle Road
Eurolink Business Park
Sittingbourne
ME10 3FP
United Kingdom

Holds Certificate Number: KM 544332

In respect of:

BS EN 1401-1
Plastics piping systems for non-pressure underground drainage and sewerage - Unplasticized
poly(vinyl chloride)(PVC-U)

This issues the right and licence to use the Kitemark in accordance with the Kitemark Terms and Conditions
governing the use of the Kitemark, as may be updated from time to time by BSI Assurance UK Ltd (the "Conditions").
All defined terms in this Certificate shall have the same meaning as in the Conditions.

The use of the Kitemark is authorized in respect of the Product(s) detailed on this Certificate provided at or from the
above address.
 

For and on behalf of BSI: Shahm Barhom, Group Product Certification Director
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BS EN 1401-1:2019 +A1:2023 -       Plastic piping systems for non-pressure underground drainage and
 sewerage – Unplasticized Poly (vinyl chloride) (PVCU) Part 1: 

Specifications for pipes, fittings and the system

Products covered by the kitemark certificate are as follows:

110mm Underground pipes and fittings.

Product Code Description Colour

Pipe couplings
D105
D124

Single socket
Double socket

Terracotta
Terracotta

Single socket bends
D161
D163
D164
D167

87.5° Bend (Socket/Spigot)
45° Bend (Socket/Spigot)
30° Bend (Socket/Spigot)
15° Bend (Socket/Spigot)

Terracotta
Terracotta
Terracotta
Terracotta

Double socket bends
D561
D563
D564
D567
D571
D570

87.5° Bend (Double socket)
45° Bend (Double socket)
30° Bend (Double socket)
15° Bend (Double socket)
87.5° Rest Bend (Double socket)
87.5° Settlement Rest bend (Double socket)

Terracotta
Terracotta
Terracotta
Terracotta
Terracotta
Terracotta

Equal junctions
D190
D210
D191
D211

87.5° Bend (Double socket)
45° Bend (Double socket)
87.5° Bend (Triple socket)
45° Bend (Triple socket)

Terracotta
Terracotta
Terracotta
Terracotta

Misc
D99
D296

160mm x 110mm Level Invert (Socket/spigot)
Socket plug

Terracotta
Terracotta

Note: All fittings have been assessed as SN4 / SDR 41 for use in area application UD.
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