





Kitemark™ Certificate

This is to certify that: FloPlast Ltd

Castle Road

Eurolink Business Park

Sittingbourne ME10 3FP United Kingdom

Holds Certificate Number: KM 544332

In respect of:

BS EN 1401-1

Plastics piping systems for non-pressure underground drainage and sewerage - Unplasticized poly(vinyl chloride)(PVC-U)

This issues the right and licence to use the Kitemark in accordance with the Kitemark Terms and Conditions governing the use of the Kitemark, as may be updated from time to time by BSI Assurance UK Ltd (the "Conditions"). All defined terms in this Certificate shall have the same meaning as in the Conditions.

The use of the Kitemark is authorized in respect of the Product(s) detailed on this Certificate provided at or from the above address.

For and on behalf of BSI: Shahm Barhom, Group Product Certification Director

First Issued: 2011-12-09 Effective Date: 2024-03-06 Latest Issue: 2024-03-06 Expiry Date: 2027-01-11

Page: 1 of 2



Kitemark™ Certificate

No. KM 544332

BS EN 1401-1:2019 +A1:2023 -

Plastic piping systems for non-pressure underground drainage and sewerage - Unplasticized Poly (vinyl chloride) (PVCU) Part 1: Specifications for pipes, fittings and the system

Products covered by the kitemark certificate are as follows:

110mm Underground pipes and fittings.

Product Code	Description	Colour
	-	
Pipe couplings		
D105	Single socket	Terracotta
D124	Double socket	Terracotta
Single socket bends		
D161	87.5° Bend (Socket/Spigot)	Terracotta
D163	45° Bend (Socket/Spigot)	Terracotta
D164	30° Bend (Socket/Spigot)	Terracotta
D167	15° Bend (Socket/Spigot)	Terracotta
Double socket bends		
D561	87.5° Bend (Double socket)	Terracotta
D563	45° Bend (Double socket)	Terracotta
D564	30° Bend (Double socket)	Terracotta
D567	15° Bend (Double socket)	Terracotta
D571	87.5° Rest Bend (Double socket)	Terracotta
D570	87.5° Settlement Rest bend (Double socket)	Terracotta
Equal junctions		
D190	87.5° Bend (Double socket)	Terracotta
D210	45° Bend (Double socket)	Terracotta
D191	87.5° Bend (Triple socket)	Terracotta
D211	45° Bend (Triple socket)	Terracotta
Misc		
D99	160mm x 110mm Level Invert (Socket/spigot)	Terracotta
D296	Socket plug	Terracotta

Note: All fittings have been assessed as SN4 / SDR 41 for use in area application UD.

First Issued: 2011-12-09 Latest Issue: 2024-03-06 Effective Date: 2024-03-06 Expiry Date: 2027-01-11

Page: 2 of 2

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.